
 

 

                                                                Kumakh Rural Municipality 
Office of Rural Municipal Executive  

Ragechaur, Salyan 

Invitation for Bids 

Date of publication: 2077/12/30( 2021/04/12) 

Invitation for Bids No. KRM-NCB-W-11-077/78 & KRM-NCB-W-12-077/78 

Kumakh Rural Municipality Office, Salyan invites bidders for bidding from registered Firms for thePurching& 

construction of  Lift Drinking Water work. 

S.No. Contract No. Description Bid 

Security 

Estimate Amount           

( With  VAT and 

contingencies ) NRs. 

Bid document 

purchasing fee 

NRs 

 

1 

 

KRM-NCB-W-

11-077/078 

 

Badagaun Lift Drinking Water 

Supply Construction Work. 

 

 

150000 

 

5249990.74 

 

3000 

2 
 

KRM-NCB/W-

12-077/78 

Nainthal 

,umarechaurDhamkane  Lift 

Drinking Water Machinory 

work. 

 

150000 

 

5249990.74 

 

3000 

  

1. Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at Kumakh Rural Municipality 

Office, Salyan. 

2.Bids documents may be purchased from Kumakh Rural Municipality Office, Salyan on submission of a written 

application, duly attested copies of Business registration, VAT registration Certificate, Tax clearance certificate of 

FY 077/78 and upon payment of a non-refundable NRs. 3000 for price of Bids Document for within office hour, 

until the (last date of purchase of bidding document) 30
th

 days form the 1st date of publication of this notice. Only 
eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding: 

 Minimum Work experience in lift DWS should be 5 years with in the last 10 years.It is also same for JV 

form.  

 Form should have minimum Two work experience(similar Nature) in lifting of water at a vertical 

head 240m,water flow 2.5ltr/sec & 45000 ltr/day( in case of 15HP pump & 11KW inveter). 

 3.Bids document must be submitted to the Kumakh Rural Municipality Office, Salyan on or before 31
th

 days, 12:00 PM. Bids 

documents shall be sealed in an envelope addressing to the Kumakh Rural Municipality Office, Salyan indicating name of the 

contract, contract identification number, bidder’s name and address.  

4.Sealed Bids document shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 PMof31
st
days 

(2078/01/28)at Kumakh Rural Municipality Office,Salyan. 

5.If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last day.. 

6.Bids documents must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by Bid Security 

ofNRs. 150000.00 which shall be valid for 30 days after the bid validity period. If bidder  wishes to submit the Bid 

Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited  in Himalayan Bank Ltd (Kumakh Branch), Rajaswa 

(revenue) Account No :05907797630059 and submit bank voucher along with the bid 
7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 

8.Any amendment in the notice and bidding document will be published in the notice board of Kumakh Rural Municipality 

Office, Salyan. 

                                                                                                                                    Chief Administrative Office                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               


